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NAME & ADDRESS     PHONE & E-MAIL 
 
Barney, Rick      Phone: 252-638-7282 
Craven Community College      

800 College Court     E-mail: barneyr@cravencc.edu 
New Bern, NC  28562     Term: Expires December 31, 2017 
 
Bennett, Nancy      Phone: 336-349-1010 
Reidsville Police Department     
220 West Morehead Street    E-mail: nbennett@ci.reidsville.nc.us 
Reidsville, NC 27320     Term: Expires December 31, 2017 
 
Boyce, James      Phone: 828-707-5386 
Asheville Police Department     
PO Box 7148      E-mail: jboyce@ashevillenc.gov 
Asheville, NC 28802     Term: Expires December 31, 2018  
 
Cochran, Chuck     Phone: 910-433-1843 
Fayetteville Police Department     
467 Hay Street      E-mail: ccochran@ci.fay.nc.us  
Fayetteville, NC 28301     Term: Expires December 31, 2018 
 
Kelly, Billy      Phone: 910-895-2468 
Rockingham Police Department    
311 East Franklin Street    E-mail: chief@gorockinghampd.com  
Rockingham, NC  28379    Term:  Expires December 31, 2018 
 
Lamm, Wayne      Phone: 252-478-8124 
Nash Community College     
PO Box 7488        
Rocky Mount, NC  27804    E-mail: chieflamm@gmail.com 

Term: Expires December 31, 2019 
 
Robinson, Jeffrey     Phone:  919-866-6139 
Wake Tech Comm College / Public Safety Trng.      
321 Chapanoke Road     E-mail: jbrobinson@waketech.edu 
Raleigh, NC  27603     Term: Expires December 31, 2018 
 
Shepherd, Randy     Phone: 336-641-2680 
Guilford Co. Sheriff's Office / Personnel & Trng. Div.  
400 W. Washington St.        
Greensboro, NC 27401     E-mail: rshephe@co.guilford.nc.us 

Term:  Expires December 31, 2018 
 
Turner, Sammy     Phone: 910-253-2777 
Brunswick County Sheriff’s Office    
PO Box 9      E-mail: captainsammyturner@gmail.com 
Bolivia, NC 28422     Term: Expires December 31, 2018 
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Vassey, Aaron      Phone:  704-669-4005 
Cleveland Community College     
137 South Post Road     Email: vasseya@clevelandcc.edu 
Shelby, NC  28152     Term: Expires December 31, 2018 
 
Warren, Steve      Phone: 828-448-3138 
Western Piedmont Community College     
1001 Burkemont Ave.     E-mail: swarren@wpcc.edu 
Morganton, NC 28655     Term: Expires December 31, 2019 
 
Steve Combs/Trevor Allen/Charminique Branson Phone: 919-661-5980  
NC Department of Justice    E-mail: SCombs@ncdoj.gov  
PO Drawer 149      E-mail: TJAllen@ncdoj.gov  
Raleigh, NC 27601     E-mail: cbranson@ncdoj.gov     

Term: Ex-Officio/CJ Standards Division 
 
Autumn Hanna/Sirena Jones/Diane Konopka  Phone: 919-662-4387 
NC Department of Justice      
PO Drawer 629      E-mail: ahanna@ncdoj.gov  
Raleigh, NC 27602     E-mail: scjones@ncdoj.gov 

E-mail: dKonopka@ncdoj.gov  
       Term: Ex-Officio/Sheriffs’ Standards Division 
 
Jennifer Fisher      Phone: 910-525-4151 
North Carolina Justice Academy     
PO Box 99      E-mail: jfisher@ncdoj.gov 
Salemburg, NC  28385     Term: Ex-Officio/BLET Curriculum Coordinator 
 
Marie Evitt      Phone: 828-685-3600 
North Carolina Department of Justice     
PO Box 600      E-mail: mevitt@ncdoj.gov    
Edneyville, NC 28727     Term: Ex-Officio/Legal Counsel 
 
Janet Dunn       Phone: 910-525-4151  
North Carolina Justice Academy     
PO Box 99      E-mail: jgdunn@ncdoj.gov 
Salemburg, NC 28385     Term: Program Assistant/BLET Curriculum 
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